

Office University

1 Extension :

Post Graduate Department of Chemistry **University of Jammu**

('A+' Grade University- Accredited by NAAC) Baba Saheb Ambedkar Road, Jammu - 180 006

No. PGD/Chem/25 1643-53

Dated 15-02-21

NOTICE

The Ph.D. viva-voce examination of Ms. Dolma Tsering for the award of Ph.D. Degree on her thesis titled "Synthesis of quinoxalinoid heterocyclic compounds and their biological evaluation" shall be held on 03.03.2025 (Monday) at 09:30 am in the Seminar Hall of the Department of Chemistry, University of Jammu, Jammu.

All the faculty members, research scholars and students are requested to attend the same on the aforementioned date and time.

Head of the Department

Copy to:

- 1. Dean Faculty of Sciences, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 2. Head, Department of Geography, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 3. Head, Department of Geology, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 4. Head, Department of Home Science, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 5. Head, Department of Physics, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 6. Head, Department of Electronics, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 7. Head, Department of Remote Sensing & GIS, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 8. Director, Centre for IT ES&M, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 9. Notice Board of the Department.
- 10. Office file of the Department of Chemistry.

Shop.